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Technology

PLASMATROHN® technology is based on the work of Dr. Rife, Tesla and Dr. Lachowsky, referring to
their research with frequencies that began in the 1920s and 1940s and showed amazing results in
bone cancer and other chronic diseases. While Dr. Rife and others used to use frequency to eliminate
bacterial and viral infections, the focus of our software is somewhat different.
The healthy body is an organism in which all cells are able to communicate coherently with each
other. Plasmatrohn® achieves this process through the resonance induction of electromagnetic
pulses of high-voltage plasma.

Depending on the correction frequency, its strength and duration, the cells enter into self-
resonance. This self-resonance effect is responsible for the observed increase in mitochondrial
activity, as well as biophotonic activity and intercellular communication. Recent studies suggest
that mitochondrial activity increases internal cellular stress, which can cause mitosis in healthy
cells and apoptosis in diseased cells.

H I S T O R Y
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Technology

The Plasmatron® generates electromagnetic pulses from high-voltage cold plasma. One of the
leading German physicists who investigated scalar waves, Prof. Dr. Konstantin Meyl States, was
able to determine in his work that the type of cell transmission is composed of information and
energy. Based on this principle of natural biophysics, Plasmatron® is able to create a resonance
field which, depending on the frequency and intensity parameters used, can affect different cellular
structures of the body.
Plasmatrohn® is able to generate a specific reference field that influences different cellular
structures depending on the frequency and intensity parameters. The basic idea is that cell
communication is based on the resonance effect, i.e. not only information is sent from one cell to
another via biochemical signals, but also energy is transmitted.

Plasmatrohn® can be combined and optimized with Biotrohn® . The research and development of
these complex softwares was an arduous process that took several years to optimize the frequencies
and intensities to perfection. Although there are a multitude of frequency generating devices on the
market, there is no similar approach to the one offered by these devices: A complex system of
harmonic and sub-harmonic frequency oscillations, various modifications and their intrinsic
relationship over time. 
Plasmatrohn® is capable of using variable frequencies, which allows the researcher to generate
static plasma discharges with an accuracy of approximately 0.001 Hz in the frequency range from
infrasound to ultrasonic frequencies from 1 to 900 000 Hz. Although the Plasmatron® is operated
with very complex software, the functional application is extremely simple. There is no need to
attend time-consuming and costly special courses. The device is completely "plug and play", so
that treatment can begin immediately.

M O D E  O F  A C T I O N  A N D  P U R P O S E



USB - input for programming the

Plasmatrohn. (Not for end-user use.)

Service - for service purposes only

POWER - main switch
Top 
Down 
V - voltmeter (informative)

Left
A - ammeter (informative)
Right
Enter - confirm

The PLASMATROHN plasma generator is not
designed to cure any disease. It is not a
substitute for medical care, and is not a medical
device. 
Neither the manufacturer nor the distributors
are responsible for any uses of the Plasmatrohn
generator other than those stated.

W A R N I N G S

C O N S I D E R A T I O N S

D E S C R I P T I O N  O F
T H E  D E V I C E

I N T R O D U C T I O N

People with pacemakers should not be

exposed to the effects of Plasmatrohn. 
The plasma generator is designed for

laboratory work - verification of the effects
of frequencies on living microorganisms

(parasites, bacteria, viruses, fungi, prions,

microzymes etc. ....) or as an aid in

therapeutic treatment.
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Plasma Generator



The Plasmatrohn is equipped with an integrated

frequency generator from 1 Hz to 900 kHz. Within

this range, frequency programs have been

established that have effects on a large number of

microorganisms and various pathologies. 
The Plasmatrohn generator operates from a

frequency of 1 Hz - where the complete ignition of

the gases inside the tube takes place - and at about

5 Hz - where the appearance of the visible plasma

discharge occurs. The maximum frequency that
the Plasmatrohn can transmit without distorting

the output signal is 900 kHz. It therefore works

within a very wide band, from 1 to 900,000 Hz.

The frequency generated by the Plasmatrohn is

transmitted through the optocoupler (which

converts the electrical signal into light) to the

potential section of the generator, which in turn

transforms this frequency into a high voltage that

ignites the gas mixture inside the plasma tube.
The ignition of the gases in the tube creates the

plasma, which propagates these frequencies

contactlessly within 1 to 4 m of the generator, the

ideal distance where the person who is to receive

the treatment should be placed. Therefore, all

individuals present in that environment would be

benefiting from the emitted frequencies.

The tube will turn on, and immediately start transmitting the required frequency to the

surroundings. On the display you will see the time countdown to the end of the program. During

this time, a mutual resonance (provided that the correct resonance frequency has been selected)

will occur between the receiving individual and the output frequency, which according to the

research of many scientists leads to its destruction of pathogens during a very short time. The

Plasmatrohn plasma generator makes it possible to verify these findings in a practical way. It was

developed on the basis of the findings of Dr. Royal Raymond Rife, Nikola Tesla, Dr. Hulda Regehr

Clark and other no less important scientists.

C O N T R O L L I N G  A N D
P O W E R I N G  U P  T H E  D E V I C E

Connect the 230 V cable to the device, at the
socket on the back of the device. 
The two circuit breakers on the back of the
device must be in the on position - circuit
breaker levers up.
Connect the device to a 230 V outlet.
Start the device with the main "POWER"
button. 

(The ambient temperature and the
temperature inside the device must be the
same - for example, if you have just brought
the device from a cool place, let it run for at
least 30 minutes "idle", i.e. without turning
on the generator, with only the fan on).
Manual mode - Press the "Enter" button.
Choose a preselection with the "Up" or
"Down" buttons.
Start the desired program with the "Enter"
button.
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D E S C R I P T I O N

D O  N O T  T O U C H  T H E  P L A S M A  T U B E  D U R I N G  O P E R A T I O N

Functioning
S T A R T - U P



The plasma generator must be
in horizontal position!

Never wash the plasma tube with water
or detergents.

To clean it, use only a damp cloth, and only if
the device has been disconnected from the
mains.

If you move the unit from a cool place to a place that is
at room temperature, wait at least 2 hours for the

temperature of the unit and the surrounding area to
equalize.

Certificate of conformity: The device complies with all applicable standards for devices
powered by the 230V/50Hz public network, in particular: EN 61326-1:06, EN 61000-3-

2-06, EN 61000-3-3-3-95+A1:01+A2:05. Tested at the Institute for Electrotechnical

Testing in Prague (state-owned company).
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THE WARRANTY PERIOD FOR THE ELECTRONIC FUNCTION OF THE
GENERATOR IS 24 MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF SALE. 

Warranty

Recommendations



LISTS OF

PROGRAMS AND

DISEASES



0:20:00 

0:16:40 

0:25:00 

0:13:20 

0:13:20 

0:15:00 

1:01:40 

1:02:48 

0:50:28 

0:56:01 

0:58:33 

0:30:00 

1:03:35 

0:53:20 

0:53:20 

0:30:00 

0:59:20 

1:00:00 

0:33:20 

0:30:00 

0:57:30 

0:30:00 

0:58:30 

1:00:11 

0:56:42 

0:52:20 

0:57:56 

0:51:48 

1:01:01 

0:59:20 

1:00:55 

0:56:46 

0:59:32 

1 Alpha waves 

2 Beta waves 

3 Gamma waves 

4 Delta waves 

5 Theta waves 

6 Neural waves

7 Universal frequency

8 General infection 

9 Detoxification 

10 Colds 

11 Viral influenza 

12 Sinusitis 

13 Pulmonary Asthma

14 Bronchitis 

15 Pulmonary airways

16 Pneumonia 

17 General allergy 

18 Irritable bowel 

19 Nephritis 

20 Anxiety 

21 General fatigue 

22 Internal harmony 

23 Insomnia 

24 Acidosis 

25 Inflammations 

26 Hypertension 

27 Urinary tract infection 

28 Herpes simplex 

29 Genital herpes 

30 Herpes zoster 

31 Epstein barr virus 

32 Cytomegalovirus 

33 Rarilomavirus 

34 Adenovirus 1:00:26 

0:48:00 

1:00:34 

1:06:20 

1:05:20 

0:58:04 

1:06:40 

1:01:44 

1:11:01 

0:57:34 

0:57:49 

1:00:20 

1:15:03 

35 Coronavirus

36 HIV virus 

37 Coxsackie virus

38 Mycoplasma pneumonia

39 Staphylococcus aurius

40 Ptococcus beta

41 Streptococcus pneumoniae 

42 Pseudonomas Aeuruginosa 

43 Streptococcus pyogenes

44 Escherichia Coli 

45 Borrelia Burgdoferi

46

47 Chlamydia 1:03:51 

1:10:41 

0:55:20 

48 Nonlicobacter Pylori

49 Toxoplasma Gondi

50 Oxyurosis 1:08:06 

0:59:20 

1:04:20 

0:57:20 

52 Trichomonas vaginalis

53 Headache 

54 Toothache 0:57:21 

1:00:03 

1:00:51 

55 Neck pain

56 Back pain

57 Knee pain 1:00:10 

0:58:52 

1:00:00 

0:56:44 

1:33:33 

1:00:50 

0:50:00 

1:25:00 

0:57:00 

0:50:01 

1:00:00 

58 Aspergillosis 

59 Candidiasis

60 Mycosis ringworm 

61 Aflatoxin

62 White blood cells

63 Blood circulation

64 Lymphatic system 

65 Immune Stimulation

66 Immune Stabilization 

67Antiseizure

68 Arthritis 0:59:32 

PLASMATROHN - LIST BY PROGRAM 



105 Cascades 0:30:00 

106 Crohn's disease 0:56:00 

107 Cancer: General 0:55:49 

108 Cancer: carcinoma 0:51:47 

109 Cancer: sarcoma 0:58:20 

110 Cancer: fibrosarcoma 0:33:00 

111 Cancer: neurobastoma 0:30:00 

112 Cancer: glioblastoma of the brain 0:37:30 

113 Melanoma 0:54:40 

114 Adenoma 0:54:10 

115 Cancer: myeloma 0:54:20 

116 Cancer: lymphoma 0:58:41 

117 Cancer: rhabdomyosarcoma 0:50:05 

118 Cancer: plasmacytoma 0:51:20 

119 Cancer: breast 0:56:00 

120 Cancer: Hodgkin 0:58:20 

121 Cancer: non-Hodgkin 0:56:00 

122 Cancer: leukemia 0:54:54 

123 Cancer: metastasis 0:55:54 

124 Cancer: prostate 0:53:47 

125 Cancer: skin 0:54:40 

126 Cancer: bladder 0:58:32 

127 Cancer: Cervical 0:59:16 

128 Cancer: liver 0:58:32 

129 Cancer: pancreas 0:54:00 

130 Cancer: stomach 0:56:29 

131 Cancer: bone 0:51:00 

132 Cancer: eye 0:51:00 

133 Cancer: oral 0:52:45 

134 Cancer: Uterine 0:54:32 

135 Cancer: ovarian 0:54:40 

1:07:45 

1:01:00 

1:05:40 

1:31:10 

0:53:20 

1:20:24 

69 Rheumatism

70 Lupus erythematosus

71 Chronic fatigue 

72 Fibromyalgia 

73 

74 Multiple sclerosis

75 Charcot's disease 1:03:42 

76 Hyperthyroidism 1:00:00 

77 Hypothyroidism 1:28:56 

78 Pancreatitis 0:52:47 

79 Hepatitis 1:27:16 

80 Ulcers 0:53:30 

81 Uterine polyps 0:57:42 

82 Malignant tumors 0:53:21 

83 Oncovirus 1:00:00 

84 Hemorrhoids 0:54:20 

85 Stimulation of the liver 1:59:52 

86 Renal Stimulation 0:53:06 

87 Adrenal gland 0:56:40 

88 Gallbladder 0:53:20 

89 Prostatitis 0:56:57 

90 Addictions 1:00:00 

91 Infertility 1:00:56 

0:50:40 

0:50:08 

92 Ulcerative colitis

93 Chronic cystitis

94 Macular degeneration 0:53:20 

95 Glaucoma 1:06:12 

96 Asperger's 0:30:00 

97 Autism - A.E.D. 1:03:36 

98 Celiac Disease 1:02:49 

99 Meningitis 0:33:20 

0:33:20 

0:58:20 

0:52:33 

0:30:34 

100   Encephalitis 

101   Toxoplasmosis 

102   Type 1 diabetes 

103   Type 2 diabetes 

104   Ulcerative diabetes 0:55:56 



PLASMATROHN - PROGRAMS CLASSIFIED BY PATHOLOGIES 

24 Acidosis 01:00:11 

90 Addictions 01:00:00 

114   Adenoma 00:54:10 

34 Adenovirus 01:00:26 

61 Aflatoxin 01:33:33 

00:59:20 17 General energy

67 Anti seizure 01:00:00 

20 Anxiety 00:30:00 

68 Arthritis 00:59:32 

96 Asperger's 00:30:00 

58 Aspergillosis 00:58:52 

13 Pulmonary Asthma 01:03:35 

97 Autism - A.E.D. 01:03:36 

45 Borrelia Burgdoferi 01:00:20 

14 Bronchitis 00:53:20 

108 Cancer: carcinoma 00:51:47 

127 Cancer: Cervical 00:59:16 

130 Cancer: stomach 00:56:29 

110 Cancer: fibrosarcoma 00:33:00 

128 Cancer: liver 00:58:32 

107 Cancer: General 00:55:49 

112 Cancer: Glioblastoma of the Brain 00:37:30 

120 Cancer : Hodgkin 00:58:20 

122 Cancer: leukemia 00:54:54 

116 Cancer: Lymphoma 00:58:41 

123 Cancer: Metastasis 00:55:54 

115 Cancer: Myeloma 00:54:20 

111 Cancer: neurobastoma 00:30:00 

121 Cancer: non-Hodgkin 00:56:00 

132 Cancer: eye 00:51:00 

133 Cancer: oral 00:52:45 

131 Cancer: bone 00:51:00 

135 Cancer: ovary 00:54:40 

129 Cancer: Pancreas 00:54:00 

00:54:40 

00:51:20 

00:53:47 

00:50:05 

00:58:20 

00:56:00 

00:54:32 

00:58:32 

01:00:00 

00:30:00 

01:03:51 

00:50:00 

00:50:40 

01:00:00 

00:48:00 

00:50:08 

00:56:46 

00:53:20 

00:50:28 

00:52:33 

00:30:34 

00:55:56 

00:33:20 

00:57:49 

01:05:40 

00:57:30 

01:31:10 

125 Cancer: skin 

118 Cancer: plasmacytoma 

124 Cancer: prostate 

117 Cancer: rhabdomyosarcoma 

109 Cancer: sarcoma 

119 Cancer: breast 

134 Cancer: Uterine 

126 Cancer: bladder 

59 Candidiasis

105 Cascades 

47 Chlamydia

63 Blood circulation

92 Ulcerative Colitis 

18 Irritable Bowel 

35 Coronavirus

93 Chronic Cystitis 

32 Cytomegalovirus

94 Macular Degeneration 

9 Detoxification

102 Type 1 Diabetes 

103 Type 2 Diabetes 

104 Ulcerative Diabetes 

100 Encephalitis 

44 Escherichia Coli 

71Chronic fatigue 

21General fatigue 

72 Fibromyalgia

7 Universal frequency 01:01:40 

00:59:20 

00:56:40 

01:06:12 

01:00:50 

00:58:33 

87 Adrenal gland

95 Glaucoma

62 White Blood Cells

11 Viral flu 

84 Hemorrhoids 00:54:20 



16 Pneumonia 00:30:00 

38 Mycoplasma pneumonia 01:05:20 

46 01:15:03 

81 Uterine Polyps 00:57:42 

89 Prostatitis 00:56:57 

42 Pseudonomas Aeuruginosa 01:11:01 

73 00:53:20 

40 Ptococcus beta 01:06:40 

33 Rarilomavirus 00:59:32 

69 Rheumatism 01:07:45 

10 Cold 00:56:01 

74 Multiple sclerosis 01:20:24 

12 Sinusitis 00:30:00 

66 Immune stabilization 00:50:01 

39 Staphylococcus aurius 00:58:04 

85 Stimulation of the liver 01:59:52 

65 Immune stimulation 00:57:00 

86 Renal stimulation 00:53:06 

41 Streptococcus pneumoniae 01:01:44 

43 Streptococcus pyogenes 00:57:34 

64 Lymphatic system 01:25:00 

49 Toxoplasma Gondi 00:55:20 

101 Toxoplasmosis 00:58:20 

52 Trichomonas vaginalis 01:04:20 

82 Malignant tumors 00:53:21 

80 Ulcers 00:53:30 

88 Gallbladder 00:53:20 

37 Coxsackie virus 01:06:20 

31 Epstein barr virus 01:00:55 

36 HIV virus 01:00:34 

15 Pulmonary airways 00:53:20 

79 Hepatitis 01:27:16 

29 Genital herpes 01:01:01 

28 Herpes simplex 00:51:48 

30 Herpes zoster 00:59:20 

26 Hypertension 00:52:20 

76 Hyperthyroidism 01:00:00 

77 Hypothyroidism 01:28:56 

8 General infection 01:02:48 

27 Urinary tract infection 00:57:56 

91 Infertility 01:00:56 

25 Inflammations 00:56:42 

23 Insomnia 00:58:30 

22 Internal harmony 00:30:00 

106 Crohn's disease 00:56:00 

70 Lupus erythematosus 01:01:00 

55 Neck pain 01:00:03 

54 Toothache 00:57:21 

56 Back pain 01:00:51 

57 Knee pain 01:00:10 

53 Headache 00:57:20 

98 Celiac Disease 01:02:49 

75 Charcot's disease 01:03:42 

113 Melanoma 00:54:40 

99 Meningitis 00:33:20 

60 Ringworm 00:56:44 

19 Nephritis 00:33:20 

48 01:10:41 

1 Alpha waves 00:20:00 

83 Oncovirus 01:00:00 

2 Beta waves 00:16:40 

4 Delta waves 00:13:20 

3 Gamma waves 00:25:00 

6 Neural waves 00:15:00 

5 Theta waves 00:13:20 

50 Oxyurosis 01:08:06 

78 Pancreatitis 00:52:47 



34 Adenovirus 01:00:26 

42 Pseudonomas Aeuruginosa 01:11:01 

29 Genital herpes 01:01:01 

51 00:59:20 

36 HIV virus 01:00:34 

83 Oncovirus 01:00:00 

50 Oxyurosis 01:08:06 

39 Staphylococcus aurius 00:58:04 

41 Streptococcus pneumoniae 01:01:44 

43 Streptococcus pyogenes 00:57:34 

61 Aflatoxin 01:33:33 

40 Ptococcus beta 01:06:40 

45 Borrelia Burgdoferi 01:00:20 

44 Escherichia Coli 00:57:49 

31 Epstein barr virus 01:00:55 

38 Mycoplasma pneumonia 01:05:20 

48 01:10:41 

28 Herpes simplex 00:51:48 

30 Herpes zoster 00:59:20 

33 Rarilomavirus 00:59:32 

47 Chlamydia 01:03:51 

46 01:15:03 

32 Cytomegalovirus 00:56:46 

35 Coronavirus 00:48:00 

37 Coxsackie virus 01:06:20 

52 Trichomonas vaginalis 01:04:20 

49 Toxoplasma Gondi 00:55:20 

67 Anti seizure 01:00:00 

87 Adrenal gland 00:56:40 

1 Alpha waves 00:20:00 

2 Beta waves 00:16:40 

63 Blood circulation 00:50:00 

4 Delta waves 00:13:20 

9 Detoxification 00:50:28 

88 Gallbladder 00:53:20 

3 Gamma waves 00:25:00 

22 Internal harmony 00:30:00 

66 Immune stabilization 00:50:01 

65 Immune stimulation 00:57:00 

85 Stimulation of the liver 01:59:52 

64 Lymphatic system 01:25:00 

6 Neural waves 00:15:00 

86 Renal stimulation 00:53:06 

5 Theta waves 00:13:20 

7 Universal frequency 01:01:40 

62 White blood cells 01:00:50 

PLASMATROHN - LISTED BY INFECTIOUS AGENTS 

PROGRAMS SORTED BY RESTORATION/BALANCING FREQUENCY 






